

SLP(C)No. 3225-3226 OF 2003

ITEM No.33

Court No.10

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.3225-3226/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2002 in SA 16/91 and  
141/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

AYYASAMI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMBIKAPATI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 25/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
Mr. Shiva Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishore Sah,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.5.

Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter  
affidavit by the served respondents.

List the petitions after six weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Ramesh Chand)  
Court Master