

°
SLP(C)No. 3225-3226 OF 2003

ITEM No.49

Court No. 8

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.3225-3226/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2002 in SA 16/91 and
141/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

AYYASAMI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMBIKAPATI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Ranji Thomas,Adv.
Ms. Bharati Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V. Sudeer,Adv.
Mr. M.B. Suba Raju,Adv.
Mr. S. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to delete Respondent No.5 from the array of parties. Accordingly, the name of the fifth respondent shall be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Leave granted.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master