

j
ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6517-6518 OF 2003

AYYASAMI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMBIKAPATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/10/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are of the opinion that the parties should try to settle the dispute by mediation. Let the matter be referred to the Tamil Nadu Mediation and Conciliation Centre at Chennai. The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre at Chennai on 22.11.2010.

List after receiving report of the Mediation Centre.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master